HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 9/15/2020

CERT APPOINTMENT
Gunderson, Andrew C
Hansen, Lindsey L
Hessler, Eve L

Keller, Amy K
Lorbiecki-Brown, Sara A
Maxim, Galen M
Monson, Hannah R
Moore, Laurelei E
Plaster, Amanda J
Roberts, Stacy M
Steigauf, Zachary M
Vallie, Sara A
Williams, Caitlin M
*Placeholder

TOTAL: 13

CERT EXTENSION
Akervik, Theresa L
Bambenek, Patricia L
Fjeran, Sasha R
Goldman, Crystal S
Hannu, Debra A
Hannu, Debra A
Harvick, Heather D
Jones, Greg L
Kovacovic, Laurie B
Lafontaine, Laura J
Miller, Cynthia J
Salmela, Aaron W
Schingen, Joseph J
Schingen, Joseph J
Schmidt, Susan R
Wilkins, Tammi L
*Placeholder
TOTAL: 16

CERT LEAVES
Atatise Skinaway, Doreen L
Fuller, Lisa N

Gordon, Michael T
Hanna, Donna M
Hessler, Eve
Houglum, Katherine M
Kuutti, Ervin S

Larva, Jennifer
*Placeholder

TOTAL: 8

CERT PERM INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

.4 Manufacturing/Denfeld, (BA)Ill, D Simons

Spec Ed Tchr/Rockridge, (MA)IV 7, E Bangsund

Interim Elementary Immersion School Principal/Lowell, IV 1, J Larva
Reading Intervention TOSA/Myers-Wilkins, (BA)Ill 6, New Pos
.3625 ECFE Parent Educator/DW, (MA)IV 8, New Pos

.3 Voc Intro to Foods/Denfeld, .3 Voc Intro to Foods/East, (BA)IIl 1, Add'l Staff
.5 Visual Arts/East, .3 Visual Arts/Ordean East, (BA)Ill 1, S Spehar
Automotive/Denfeld, (BA)Il 3, S Soland

Grade 2/MacArthur, (BA)Ill 3, A Demianiuk

Grade 1/MacArthur, (BA)IIl 3, N Tarnowski

Grade 4/Myers-Wilkins, (MA)IV 6, L Larson

.5 Phy Ed/Lakewood, .3 Phy Ed/Congdon, (BA)Ill 3

Grade 5/Myers-Wilkins, (MA)IV 6, J Boyson

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Art TOSA/ALC, Not to exceed 90 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS
Curriculum Spec/DW, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/DW, Not to exceed 24 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Digital Learning Coord/HOCHS, Not to exceed 150 HRS
English TOSA/ALC, Not to exceed 50 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS
Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

Grade 1/2 Ojibwe Immersion/Lowell, Superintendent Approved LWOP
Social Studies/Ordean East, Revised date

Spec Ed Resource/Congdon, Superintendent Approved LWOP

Phy Ed/East, Revised date

Spanish/Denfeld, Contractual/Other Leave of Absence LWOP, DTBD
Spec Ed Psychologist/DW, Parental LWOP

Visual Arts/East, Revised date

Principal/Lowell, Contractual Leave LWOP, DTBD

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Grimsby, Jonathan C
TOTAL: 1

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFFE

Band/East, .9 to 1.0, B Peterson

POSITION/LOCATION

Kimmes, Laura L
TOTAL: 1

CERT RESIGNATION
Bowman, Ellen C
Demianiuk, Allison L
Kitterman, Samuel K
Soland, Stuart B
*Placeholder

TOTAL: 4

CERT TEMP DECREASE

.5 Music Spec/MacArthur, .1 Music Spec/Chester Creek

POSITION/LOCATION

Spec Ed ASD llI/East

Grade 2/MacArthur, Resignation from LWOP
Spec Ed LD/Myers-Wilkins

Industrial Tech/Denfeld

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Kleffman, Laura M
TOTAL: 1

Occupational Therapist/DW, 1.0 to .8, Voluntary

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020
9/01/2020
8/17/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/17/2020
8/10/2020
7/26/2020
8/10/2020
8/17/2020
6/09/2020
8/10/2020
7/20/2020
8/17/2020
8/01/2020
9/01/2020
8/10/2020
8/01/2020
6/15/2020
8/10/2020
8/10/2020

8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/21/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
6/30/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020
8/20/2020
8/31/2020
8/31/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
8/17/2020

6/11/2021
9/19/2020
6/11/2021
9/28/2020

11/25/2020
10/26/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

7/27/2020
6/18/2020
8/10/2020
1/17/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020

6/11/2021



CERT TEMP INCREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Boitz, Kimberly A
Brown, Sharon J
Richards, Anastasia K
Rodd, Roni M

Viche, Leigh Ann
TOTAL: 5

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro
Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro
Occupational Therapist/DW, .6 to .8

Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro
Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro

POSITION/LOCATION/SEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

Andersen, Misty D
Barnett, Rita J
Canavan, Kelly B
Crowe, Kayli A

Fern, Jere-Lyn
Hendricks, Lexie J
Jacoby, Jill B

Jones, Jennifer N
Kilpela, Cierra L

Kirk, Larae M
McManus, Kristy L
Mickelson, Hannah M
Nelson, Catherine L
Okonek, Tracy A
Osuchukwu, Chibuzo J
Rabold, Jeffrey M
Rusin, Amanda C
Somppi, Michael R
Stoos-Mohan, Hailey E
Swor, Cheryl L

Viche, Paul J
Westendorf, Samantha
White, Kevin M
Whittemore, Janice
Winter, Laura B
Wrazidlo, Lisa A
*Placeholder

TOTAL: 26

NONCERT DEMOTION
Dragsten, Michael C
Paulson, Elizabeth K
Winklesky, Danyel J
TOTAL: 3

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

Cert/Pre-Cert Ed Interp Para/East, 32.5/38WKS, $26.36/HR, New Pos
Spec Ed Prog Para/Merritt Creek, 31.25/38WKS, $17.57/HR, W Elliott
Spec Ed Para/BW/Lakewood, 31.25/38WKS, $16.08/HR, New Pos
Pre-School Para/Stowe, 20/38WKS, $16.08/HR, E Richardson

Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, 21.25/38WKS, $12.71/HR, New Pos
Cert Lifeguard Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, $15.18/HR

Spec Ed Para/Stud Spec/Lester Park, 31.25/38WKS, $16.08/HR, S Hughes
ECFE Para/Piedmont, 22.5/38WKS, $16.15/HR, H Mellesmoen

Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, 31.25/38WKS, $13.82/HR, New Pos

Food Service Helper/Lincoln, 17.5/38WKS, $111.55/HR, New Pos

Spec Ed Para/Stud Spec/MacArthur, 31.25/38WKS, $16.08/HR, L Roske-Stodola
Spec Ed Para/BW/Congdon, 31.25/38WKS, $17.57/HR, K Torgesen

Spec Ed Prog Para/Denfeld, 32.5/38WKS, $16.08/HR, T Albright

Spec Ed Prog LPN Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, $18.20/HR

Supv Para/East, 23.5/38WKS, $15.18/HR, New Pos

School Bus Driver Il/Transportation, 25/38WKS, $15.96/HR, B Hanson
0OSSS/Comm Ed/HOCHS, 40/45WKS, $18.96/HR, G Campbell

Route Coord, Trainer/Transportation, 40/44WKS, $24.19/HR, D Pawlowicz
Pre-School Para/Myers-Wilkins, 18/38WKS, $16.08/HR, C McClarey
0OSSS/Finance/HOCHS, 40/7WKS, $18.96/HR, Temp Pos, W Morlang
Health Asst LPN Para/Piedmont, 31.25/38WKS, $18.20/HR, J Borchert
Spec Ed Prog LPN Para/East, 32.5/38WKS, $18.20/HR

Supv Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, $16.72/HR, M Matthees

Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, 18.75/38WKS, $11.55/HR, New Pos
0OSSS/Piedmont, 40/45WKS, $18.96/HR, J Keller

Spec Ed RN Para/Lincoln, 36.5/38WKS, $26.36/HR, S Laurvick

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY
Supv Para/East, Spec Ed Para/Chester Creek, $16.72/HR, J Bushmaker
Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, Lic ASL Interp Para/East, $16.29/HR, S Coleman
Preschool Para/Lowell, MISA Para/ABE, $17.57, K REGAS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Bushmaker, Jennifer L
Greensmith, Jeffery P
Hakala, Aili R
Matthees, Michelle M
Regas, Katherine P
TOTAL: 5

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

Supv Para/East, .8125 TO .5875, New Pos
Pre-School Para/Lowell, .775 TO .50, H Maximilian
Supv Para/Ordean East, .75 TO .625, K White
Supv Para/Comm Ed, .8125 TO .6125, New Pos
Pre-School Para/MacArthur, .775 TO .60, New Pos

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

Beyer, Angela M
Harvey, Maximilian R
TOTAL: 2

NONCERT PROMOTION

Food Service Helper/Lester, .375 TO .75, M Sorenson
Spec Ed Prog Para/BW/Piedmont, .40 TO .78125, M Halvorson

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

Clingman, Amie M
Erickson, Pamela K
Jacoby, Jill B
Meisinger, Nancy L
Rusk, Timothy A
Vandal, Tyler E
TOTAL: 6

NONCERT RESIGNATION

Food Service Satellite Mgr II/DW, Food Service Helper/Congdon, $14.77

Spec Ed Prog Para/East, Supv Para/Lincoln, $17.45, M Hillman

Spec Ed Para/BW/Denfled, Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, $16.08/HR, S Guzzo

MISA Para/ABE, Spec Ed Prog Para/Myers-Wilkins, $17.14/HR, D Winklesky

HVAC Maint Mech/Facilities, Engineer 1l/Congdon, $24.00/HR, R Johnson

Spec Ed Prog Para/Stud Spec/Piedmont, Supv Para/Piedmont, $16.08/HR, H Maximilian

POSITION/LOCATION

McGaughey, Charity J
Milburn, Robert S
Sorenson, Marcia C
*Placeholder

TOTAL: 3

Mental Health Practitioner/DW
Maintenance Custodian/Rockridge
Cafeteria Helper/Lester Park

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020 6/11/2021
9/01/2020 6/11/2021
9/01/2020 6/11/2021
9/01/2020 6/11/2021
9/01/2020 6/11/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
8/18/2020
8/10/2020
9/01/2020
7/13/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
8/10/2020
9/01/2020

8/31/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020
9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
7/22/2020
8/04/2020
9/01/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
8/12/2020
8/10/2020
8/09/2020



NONCERT RETIREMENT

POSITION/LOCATION

Paulson, Elizabeth K
*Placeholder
TOTAL: 1

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

Licensed Cued Transliterator/East

POSITION/LOCATION

Kunkel, Roberta M
TOTAL: 1

Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, .53125 TO .75

EFFECTIVE DATES
8/31/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/01/2020



