HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 9/15/2020

HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION I	TEMS FOR: 9/15/2020			
CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES		
Gunderson, Andrew C	.4 Manufacturing/Denfeld, (BA)III, D Simons	9/01/2020	DAILS	
Hansen, Lindsey L	Spec Ed Tchr/Rockridge, (MA)IV 7, E Bangsund	9/01/2020		
Hessler, Eve L	Interim Elementary Immersion School Principal/Lowell, IV 1, J Larva	8/17/2020		
Keller, Amy K	Reading Intervention TOSA/Myers-Wilkins, (BA)III 6, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Lorbiecki-Brown, Sara A	.3625 ECFE Parent Educator/DW, (MA)IV 8, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Maxim, Galen M	.3 Voc Intro to Foods/Denfeld, .3 Voc Intro to Foods/East, (BA)III 1, Add'l Staff	9/01/2020		
Monson, Hannah R	.5 Visual Arts/East, .3 Visual Arts/Ordean East, (BA)III 1, S Spehar	9/01/2020		
Moore, Laurelei E	Automotive/Denfeld, (BA)II 3, S Soland	9/01/2020		
Plaster, Amanda J	Grade 2/MacArthur, (BA)III 3, A Demianiuk	9/01/2020		
Roberts, Stacy M	Grade 1/MacArthur, (BA)III 3, N Tarnowski	9/01/2020		
Steigauf, Zachary M	Grade 4/Myers-Wilkins, (MA)IV 6, L Larson	9/01/2020		
Vallie, Sara A	.5 Phy Ed/Lakewood, .3 Phy Ed/Congdon, (BA)III 3	9/01/2020		
Williams, Caitlin M	Grade 5/Myers-Wilkins, (MA)IV 6, J Boyson	9/01/2020		
*Placeholder	Oracle of Myers Wilkins, (Mirtyr e, e boyson	3/01/2020		
TOTAL: 13				
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	DATES	
Akervik, Theresa L	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/17/2020	8/31/2020	
Bambenek, Patricia L	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
Fjeran, Sasha R	Art TOSA/ALC, Not to exceed 90 HRS	7/26/2020	8/21/2020	
Goldman, Crystal S	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
Hannu, Debra A	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS	8/17/2020	8/31/2020	
Hannu, Debra A	Curriculum Spec/DW, Not to exceed 40 HRS	6/09/2020	6/30/2020	
Harvick, Heather D	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
Jones, Greg L	Curriculum Spec/DW, Not to exceed 24 HRS	7/20/2020	8/31/2020	
Kovacovic, Laurie B	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS	8/17/2020	8/31/2020	
Lafontaine, Laura J	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 10 HRS	8/01/2020	8/31/2020	
Miller, Cynthia J	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	9/01/2020	8/31/2020	
Salmela, Aaron W	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
Schingen, Joseph J	Digital Learning Coord/HOCHS, Not to exceed 150 HRS	8/01/2020	8/31/2020	
Schingen, Joseph J	English TOSA/ALC, Not to exceed 50 HRS	6/15/2020	8/20/2020	
Schmidt, Susan R	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
Wilkins, Tammi L	Curriculum Spec/HOCHS, Not to exceed 40 HRS	8/10/2020	8/31/2020	
*Placeholder				
TOTAL: 16				
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES		
Atatise Skinaway, Doreen L	Grade 1/2 Ojibwe Immersion/Lowell, Superintendent Approved LWOP	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
Fuller, Lisa N	Social Studies/Ordean East, Revised date	9/01/2020	9/19/2020	
Gordon, Michael T	Spec Ed Resource/Congdon, Superintendent Approved LWOP	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
Hanna, Donna M	Phy Ed/East, Revised date	9/01/2020	9/28/2020	
Hessler, Eve	Spanish/Denfeld, Contractual/Other Leave of Absence LWOP, DTBD	9/01/2020	0/20/2020	
Houglum, Katherine M	Spec Ed Psychologist/DW, Parental LWOP	9/01/2020	11/25/2020	
Kuutti, Ervin S	Visual Arts/East, Revised date	9/01/2020	10/26/2020	
Larva, Jennifer	Principal/Lowell, Contractual Leave LWOP, DTBD	8/17/2020	. 0, 20, 2020	
*Placeholder	., , ,			
TOTAL: 8				
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	<u>DATES</u>	
Grimsby, Jonathan C	Band/East, .9 to 1.0, B Peterson	9/01/2020		
TOTAL: 1				
CEPT PECALL EDOM LAVOES	POSITION// OCATION	EEEECTIVE	DATES	
CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF	POSITION/LOCATION .5 Music Spec/MacArthur, .1 Music Spec/Chester Creek	EFFECTIVE	DATES	
Kimmes, Laura L TOTAL: 1	.5 Music Spec/macArtnur, .1 Music Spec/Chester Creek	9/01/2020		
TOTAL. I				
CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
Bowman, Ellen C	Spec Ed ASD III/East	7/27/2020		
Demianiuk, Allison L	Grade 2/MacArthur, Resignation from LWOP	6/18/2020		
Kitterman, Samuel K	Spec Ed LD/Myers-Wilkins	8/10/2020		
Soland, Stuart B	Industrial Tech/Denfeld	1/17/2020		
*Placeholder				
TOTAL: 4				

CERT TEMP DECREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION Kleffman, Laura M

TOTAL: 1

Occupational Therapist/DW, 1.0 to .8, Voluntary

EFFECTIVE DATES 9/01/2020 6/11/2021

CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION		EFFECTIVE DATES	
Boitz, Kimberly A	Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
Brown, Sharon J	Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
Richards, Anastasia K	Occupational Therapist/DW, .6 to .8	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
Rodd, Roni M	Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro	9/01/2020	6/11/2021 6/11/2021	
Viche, Leigh Ann TOTAL: 5	Spec Ed DAPE/DW, 1/6 Overload, R Pioro	9/01/2020	6/11/2021	
TOTAL. 3				
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/SEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIV	E DATES	
Andersen, Misty D	Cert/Pre-Cert Ed Interp Para/East, 32.5/38WKS, \$26.36/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Barnett, Rita J	Spec Ed Prog Para/Merritt Creek, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.57/HR, W Elliott	9/01/2020		
Canavan, Kelly B	Spec Ed Para/BW/Lakewood, 31.25/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Crowe, Kayli A	Pre-School Para/Stowe, 20/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, E Richardson	9/01/2020		
Fern, Jere-Lyn	Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, 21.25/38WKS, \$12.71/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Hendricks, Lexie J	Cert Lifeguard Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.18/HR	9/01/2020		
Jacoby, Jill B	Spec Ed Para/Stud Spec/Lester Park, 31.25/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, S Hughes	9/01/2020		
Jones, Jennifer N	ECFE Para/Piedmont, 22.5/38WKS, \$16.15/HR, H Mellesmoen	9/01/2020		
Kilpela, Cierra L Kirk, Larae M	Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, 31.25/38WKS, \$13.82/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
McManus, Kristy L	Food Service Helper/Lincoln, 17.5/38WKS, \$111.55/HR, New Pos Spec Ed Para/Stud Spec/MacArthur, 31.25/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, L Roske-Stodola	9/01/2020 9/01/2020		
Mickelson, Hannah M	Spec Ed Para/BW/Congdon, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.57/HR, K Torgesen	9/01/2020		
Nelson, Catherine L	Spec Ed Prog Para/Denfeld, 32.5/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, T Albright	9/01/2020		
Okonek, Tracy A	Spec Ed Prog LPN Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, \$18.20/HR	9/01/2020		
Osuchukwu, Chibuzo J	Supv Para/East, 23.5/38WKS, \$15.18/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Rabold, Jeffrey M	School Bus Driver II/Transportation, 25/38WKS, \$15.96/HR, B Hanson	9/01/2020		
Rusin, Amanda C	OSSS/Comm Ed/HOCHS, 40/45WKS, \$18.96/HR, G Campbell	8/18/2020		
Somppi, Michael R	Route Coord, Trainer/Transportation, 40/44WKS, \$24.19/HR, D Pawlowicz	8/10/2020		
Stoos-Mohan, Hailey E	Pre-School Para/Myers-Wilkins, 18/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, C McClarey	9/01/2020		
Swor, Cheryl L	OSSS/Finance/HOCHS, 40/7WKS, \$18.96/HR, Temp Pos, W Morlang	7/13/2020	8/31/2020	
Viche, Paul J	Health Asst LPN Para/Piedmont, 31.25/38WKS, \$18.20/HR, J Borchert	9/01/2020		
Westendorf, Samantha	Spec Ed Prog LPN Para/East, 32.5/38WKS, \$18.20/HR	9/01/2020		
White, Kevin M	Supv Para/Ordean East, 32.5/38WKS, \$16.72/HR, M Matthees	9/01/2020		
Whittemore, Janice	Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, 18.75/38WKS, \$11.55/HR, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Winter, Laura B	OSSS/Piedmont, 40/45WKS, \$18.96/HR, J Keller	8/10/2020		
Wrazidlo, Lisa A	Spec Ed RN Para/Lincoln, 36.5/38WKS, \$26.36/HR, S Laurvick	9/01/2020		
*Placeholder TOTAL: 26				
TOTAL. 20				
NONCERT DEMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIV	E DATES	
Dragsten, Michael C	Supv Para/East, Spec Ed Para/Chester Creek, \$16.72/HR, J Bushmaker	9/01/2020		
Paulson, Elizabeth K	Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, Lic ASL Interp Para/East, \$16.29/HR, S Coleman	9/01/2020		
Winklesky, Danyel J	Preschool Para/Lowell, MISA Para/ABE, \$17.57, K REGAS	9/01/2020		
TOTAL: 3				
NONCERT REPAIREMENT	POCITION// OCATION/CONDITION	FFFFATIV	E DATES	
NONCERT PERM DECREASE Bushmaker, Jennifer L	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION Supv Para/East, .8125 TO .5875, New Pos	<u>EFFECTIV</u> 9/01/2020	E DATES	
Greensmith, Jeffery P	Pre-School Para/Lowell, .775 TO .50, H Maximilian	9/01/2020		
Hakala, Aili R	Supv Para/Ordean East, .75 TO .625, K White	9/01/2020		
Matthees, Michelle M	Supv Para/Comm Ed, .8125 TO .6125, New Pos	9/01/2020		
Regas, Katherine P	Pre-School Para/MacArthur, .775 TO .60, New Pos	9/01/2020		
TOTAL: 5				
NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIV	E DATES	
Beyer, Angela M	Food Service Helper/Lester, .375 TO .75, M Sorenson	9/01/2020		
Harvey, Maximilian R	Spec Ed Prog Para/BW/Piedmont, .40 TO .78125, M Halvorson	9/01/2020		
TOTAL: 2				
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	FEECTIV	F DATES	
Clingman, Amie M	Food Service Satellite Mgr II/DW, Food Service Helper/Congdon, \$14.77	9/01/2020	EFFECTIVE DATES	
Erickson, Pamela K	Spec Ed Prog Para/East, Supv Para/Lincoln, \$17.45, M Hillman	9/01/2020		
Jacoby, Jill B	Spec Ed Para/BW/Denfled, Instr Para/Myers-Wilkins, \$16.08/HR, S Guzzo	9/01/2020		
Meisinger, Nancy L	MISA Para/ABE, Spec Ed Prog Para/Myers-Wilkins, \$17.14/HR, D Winklesky	7/22/2020		
Rusk, Timothy A	HVAC Maint Mech/Facilities, Engineer II/Congdon, \$24.00/HR, R Johnson	8/04/2020		
Vandal, Tyler E	Spec Ed Prog Para/Stud Spec/Piedmont, Supv Para/Piedmont, \$16.08/HR, H Maximilian	9/01/2020		
TOTAL: 6				
NONCERT REGION: TO:	POCITION// OCATION		E DATES	
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIV	<u>E DATES</u>	

McGaughey, Charity J Milburn, Robert S Sorenson, Marcia C *Placeholder TOTAL: 3

POSITION/LOCATION

Mental Health Practitioner/DW Maintenance Custodian/Rockridge Cafeteria Helper/Lester Park

EFFECTIVE DATES 8/12/2020

8/10/2020 8/09/2020

NONCERT RETIREMENT
Paulson, Elizabeth K *Placeholder TOTAL: 1

POSITION/LOCATION

Licensed Cued Transliterator/East

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/31/2020

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

Kunkel, Roberta M TOTAL: 1

POSITION/LOCATION

Food Service Helper/Myers-Wilkins, .53125 TO .75

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/01/2020